LA PINE UIC STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

BID RESULTS				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ROBINSON & OWEN HEAVY CONST. PO BOX 267 SISTERS, OR 97759		MARCUM & SONS LLC 336 SW BLACK BUTTE BLVD. REDMOND, OR 97756	
ITEM UNIT		QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,312.35	\$15,312.35	\$16,480.00	\$16,480.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$17,226.40	\$17,226.40	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	Decommission Underground Injection Control Syste	EACH	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,513.64	\$16,650.04	\$2,496.00	\$27,456.00
4	Removal of Curbs	FOOT	479	\$12.60	\$6,035.40	\$10.13	\$4,852.27	\$17.00	\$8,143.00
5	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	133	\$7.00	\$931.00	\$18.24	\$2,425.92	\$15.00	\$1,995.00
6	Removal of Pipes	FOOT	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$31.08	\$1,087.80	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
7	Removal of Inlets	EACH	20	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,102.50	\$22,050.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	554	\$5.00	\$2,770.00	\$2.50	\$1,385.00	\$6.50	\$3,601.00
9	Ditch Excavation	CUYD	1,374	\$75.00	\$103,050.00	\$15.83	\$21,750.42	\$46.45	\$63,822.30
10	Keyed Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	13	\$230.00	\$2,898.00	\$372.88	\$4,698.29	\$200.00	\$2,520.00
11	6 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 1-2 Foot Depth	FOOT	39	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$124.62	\$4,860.18	\$55.00	\$2,145.00
12	Connection to Existing Structures	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$962.50	\$1,925.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
13	Filling Abandoned Structures	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,112.50	\$1,112.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	Aggregate Base	TON	61	\$200.00	\$12,260.00	\$64.61	\$3,960.59	\$38.00	\$2,329.40
15	Commercial Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$774.13	\$27,094.55	\$180.00	\$6,300.00
16	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	FOOT	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$68.94	\$8,962.20	\$48.00	\$6,240.00
17	Concrete Curb Drainage Outlets	EACH	113	\$90.00	\$10,170.00	\$364.89	\$41,232.57	\$330.00	\$37,290.00
				TOTAL =	\$251,443.15	TOTAL =	\$184,027.33	TOTAL =	\$202,026.70

LA PINE UIC STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

BID RESULTS D OPENING: 2:00 PM 8/13/2025				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RICKABAUGH CONSTRUCTION 3480 SW EMPIRE DRIVE PRINEVILLE, OR 97754		BDL PLUMBING, LLC 301 NE CURTIS DR CORBETT, OR 97019	
	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,312.35	\$15,312.35	\$13,859.31	\$13,859.31	\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$17,226.40	\$17,226.40	\$2,774.03	\$2,774.03	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Decommission Underground Injection Control Syste	EACH	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,130.87	\$12,439.57	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
4	Removal of Curbs	FOOT	479	\$12.60	\$6,035.40	\$61.87	\$29,635.73	\$20.00	\$9,580.00
5	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	133	\$7.00	\$931.00	\$10.03	\$1,333.99	\$25.00	\$3,325.00
6	Removal of Pipes	FOOT	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$43.35	\$1,517.25	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
7	Removal of Inlets	EACH	20	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$446.33	\$8,926.60	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	554	\$5.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.90	\$498.60	\$4.00	\$2,216.00
9	Ditch Excavation	CUYD	1,374	\$75.00	\$103,050.00	\$60.69	\$83,388.06	\$40.00	\$54,960.00
10	Keyed Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	13	\$230.00	\$2,898.00	\$389.14	\$4,903.16	\$85.00	\$1,071.00
11	6 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 1-2 Foot Depth	FOOT	39	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$50.51	\$1,969.89	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
12	Connection to Existing Structures	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$569.20	\$1,138.40	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Filling Abandoned Structures	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,577.51	\$1,577.51	\$350.00	\$350.00
14	Aggregate Base	TON	61	\$200.00	\$12,260.00	\$50.51	\$3,096.26	\$45.00	\$2,758.50
15	Commercial Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$771.40	\$26,999.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00
16	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	FOOT	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$55.70	\$7,241.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00
17	Concrete Curb Drainage Outlets	EACH	113	\$90.00	\$10,170.00	\$356.11	\$40,240.43	\$1,025.00	\$115,825.00
			TOTAL =	\$251,443.15	TOTAL =	\$241,538.80	TOTAL =	\$261,730.50	

LA PINE UIC STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

BID RESULTS BID OPENING: 2:00 PM 8/13/2025				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BAR SEVEN A COMPANIES 1060 SE LAKE ROAD REDMOND, OR 97756		K&E EXCAVATION 3871 LANGLEY ST SE SALEM. OR 97317	
	ITEM		QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,312.35	\$15,312.35	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$17,226.40	\$17,226.40	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Decommission Underground Injection Control Syste	EACH	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$585.00	\$6,435.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00
4	Removal of Curbs	FOOT	479	\$12.60	\$6,035.40	\$44.00	\$21,076.00	\$48.00	\$22,992.00
5	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	133	\$7.00	\$931.00	\$11.00	\$1,463.00	\$25.00	\$3,325.00
6	Removal of Pipes	FOOT	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$27.20	\$952.00	\$123.00	\$4,305.00
7	Removal of Inlets	EACH	20	\$1,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,266.00	\$25,320.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	FOOT	554	\$5.00	\$2,770.00	\$9.00	\$4,986.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00
9	Ditch Excavation	CUYD	1,374	\$75.00	\$103,050.00	\$75.00	\$103,050.00	\$40.00	\$54,960.00
10	Keyed Riprap, Class 50	CUYD	13	\$230.00	\$2,898.00	\$275.00	\$3,465.00	\$615.00	\$7,749.00
11	6 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 1-2 Foot Depth	FOOT	39	\$85.00	\$3,315.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00
12	Connection to Existing Structures	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
13	Filling Abandoned Structures	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
14	Aggregate Base	TON	61	\$200.00	\$12,260.00	\$65.00	\$3,984.50	\$187.00	\$11,463.10
15	Commercial Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$715.00	\$25,025.00	\$465.00	\$16,275.00
16	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	FOOT	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$58.35	\$7,585.50	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
17	Concrete Curb Drainage Outlets	EACH	113	\$90.00	\$10,170.00	\$350.00	\$39,550.00	\$850.00	\$96,050.00
-	_	TOTAL =	\$251,443.15	TOTAL =	\$318,327.00	TOTAL =	\$384,286.10		